Race Date

JOE MORTIMER CROSS COUNTRY INVITE

October 03, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - LW Central
Team Score (places):43

1179
1178
1184
1176
1187
1177
1170
1171
1189
1183
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Connor Lebeau
Kurt Kreis

Nolan Sams
Ethan Hoff

Devin Smith
Ross Horn
Taylor Didrickson
Liam Doorhy
Ethan Ushijima
Sam Raban

Team - Lockport
Team Score (places):78

1446
1456
1449
1452
1444
1453
1450
1451
1447
1455
1454
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Rocco Biamonte
Michael Welcome
Noah Groenenda
Matt Johnson
Chris Adamski
Robert Meyers
Alex Johnson
Chris Johnson
Ben Fluder
Kaden Shea
Avey Pierre

Team - DG South
Team Score (places):95

1066
1086
1058
1056
1072
1092
1091
1090
1065
1067
1094
1084
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Shane Hosty
Carter Smott
Nolan Crooks
Allan Chehin
Colin McLaughlin
Jeremy Wilczak
Luke Urban
Corey Urban
Jonathan Hodgson
Garrett Irwin

Kyle Wiseman
Henry Rotunno

Final Team Results

Boys

FRESHMAN BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

(24)
(46)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

9

11

13

20

25
(26)
(36)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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10

14

19

21

31
(32)
(34)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

Meet held in Tinley Park, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 1
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:09.8
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25
43
(67)
(113)

16:21.6
16:33.8
16:45.4
17:58.3
18:09.7
18:41.9
20:08.9
22:16.6
22:19.7
27:24.6

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:58.1

20
33
53
78

(104)

(140)

17:29.7
17:35.6
17:38.7
18:21.7
18:44.8
18:45.8
19:12.2
19:22.0
20:39.8
22:21.3
23:10.8

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:09.6

10
24
43
64
95

(127)

(161)

17:30.4
17:42.8
18:14.5
18:24.7
18:55.8
18:57.9
19:06.7
19:08.2
19:23.9
19:48.2
19:54.3
20:04.8

16:21.6

32:554

49:40.8
1:07:39.2
1:25:48.9
1:44:30.9
2:04:39.9
2:26:56.5
2:49:16.3
3:16:40.9

17:29.7

35:05.3

52:44.1
1:11:05.9
1:29:50.7
1:48:36.6
2:07:48.8
2:27:10.9
2:47:50.7
3:10:12.1
3:33:22.9

17:30.4

35:13.2

53:27.7
1:11:52.5
1:.30:48.4
1:49:46.3
2:08:53.1
2:28:01.3
2:47:25.3
3:07:13.5
3:27:07.8
3:47:12.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:12.1
0:23.8
1:36.7
1:48.1
2:20.3
3:47.3
5:55.0
5:58.1
11:03.0

0:00.0
0:05.9
0:09.0
0:52.0
1:15.0
1:16.1
1:42.5
1:52.3
3:10.0
4:51.6
5:41.0

0:00.0
0:12.4
0:44.1
0:54.3
1:25.4
1:27.5
1:36.3
1:37.8
1.53.5
2:17.8
2:23.9
2:34.4

10/03/2019 05:56:39



Race Date

JOE MORTIMER CROSS COUNTRY INVITE

October 03, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - DG South
Team Score (places):95

13 1063
14 1071

15 1089
16 1081
17 1093
18 1077
19 1064

20 1057

Diego Flores-Nunez
Owen McCarthy
Joshua Traugott
Caleb Peterson
Luke Willer

Mihail Nikolaenko
Glenn Foster

Elijah Chojnacki

Team - LW East
Team Score (places):111

1209
1197
1199
1200
1194
1207
1213
1203
1211
1204
1202
1206

© 00N 0Ol WN P

[ =
N R O

Jack Roberts
Gerry Cushing
Justin Falejczyk
Miguel Garcia
Chester Bumaa
Jad Muhsen
Michael Sales
Caden Kilpatrick
Jackson Rudnick
Jackson Lewandowski
Logan Heffelmire
Aiden McMahon

Team - Sandburg
Team Score (places):130

1310
1340
1324
1314
1315
1327
1317
1332
1322
1321
1320
1338
1312
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Trent Anderson
Ibrahim Tineh

Adam Kronenberger
Sebastian Caballero
Nick Charles

Matteo Lugo
Emerson Farley
Jack Nicholas

Seth Judd

Dan Jarosz

Cody Heuer

Brad Spinella

Farris Askar

Final Team Results

Boys

FRESHMAN BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

4
6
12
27
62
(73)
(74)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

2

7

35

38

48
(49)
(51)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

Meet held in Tinley Park, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 2
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:09.6

20:38.4
21:13.3
21:19.8
21:40.9
21:46.6
21:59.6
22:06.4
23:22.8

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:13.9

10
22
49

111

(184)

(258)

16:34.1
17:14.8
17:37.3
18:46.9
20:56.3
21:22.2
21:24.5
21:41.9
22:10.0
22:17.3
22:39.6
25:03.2

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:32.9

44
82
130
(179)
(230)

16:27.6
17:18.4
19:11.7
19:36.4
20:10.2
20:10.4
20:12.1
20:41.7
21:05.6
21:24.0
22:22.3
22:48.4
23:03.2

4:07:51.0 3:08.0
4:29:04.4 3:42.9
4:50:24.3 3:494
5:12:05.2 4:10.5
5:33:51.8 4:16.2
5:55:51.4 4:29.2
6:17:57.8 4:36.0
6:41:20.7 5:52.4

16:34.1 0:00.0

33:48.9 0:40.6

51:26.3 1:03.2
1:10:13.3 2:12.8
1:31:09.7 4:22.2
1:52:31.9 4:48.0
2:13:56.4 4:50.3
2:35:38.4 5:07.8
2:57:48.4 5:35.8
3:20:05.8 5:43.2
3:42:45.4 6:05.4
4:07:48.7 8:29.1

16:27.6 0:00.0

33:46.0 0:50.8

52:57.8 2:44.1
1:12:34.2 3:08.7
1:32:44.4 3:42.5
1.52:54.9 3:42.8
2:13:07.1 3:44.5
2:33:48.8 4:14.1
2:54:54.4 4:37.9
3:16:18.5 4:56.4
3:38:40.8 5:54.6
4:01:29.2 6:20.7
4:24:32.5 6:35.6

10/03/2019 05:56:39



Race Date
October 03, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Sandburg
Team Score (places):130

14 1311 Josiah Aro

Team - Plainfield Central
Team Score (places):130

1280 Tanner Torri

1262 Asher Bradley
1278 Richie Ruane
1268 Michael Kawa
1269 Josh Kodura
1264 Aiden Fannin
1270 Luke Konow
1276 Nathan Rodriguez
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Team - Stagg
Team Score (places):226

1409 Malachy Mohan
1408 Adam Krzysztofek
1404 Nycholos Golla
1395 Trevor Alcala
1410 Sadri Ozgul

1411 Noah Rigoni

1416 Maximos Tsiones
1417 Carlos Zavala
1414 Damian Sojka
1407 Lucas Kalata
1397 Malek Benchehida
1415 Lucas Swatowski
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Team - Joliet Central
Team Score (places):270

1135 Julian Ruiz

1119 Octavio Duenas
1120 Rafael Gutierrez
1121 Tuan Johnson
1134 Enrique Rodriguez
1137 Christian Tenorio
1118 Michael Del Rio
1129 John Parker
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JOE MORTIMER CROSS COUNTRY INVITE
Final Team Results

Boys
FRESHMAN BOYS

Class - A Class A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:32.9

More Than 7 25:34.5  4:50:07.1 9:06.9

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:39.2

8 8 17:27.1 17:27.1 0:00.0
15 23 17:53.8 35:21.0 0:26.7
28 51 18:51.5 54:12.6 1:24.3
29 80 18:51.9 1:13:04.5 1:24.7
50 130 20:11.4  1:33:15.9 2:44.2
(66) (196) 21:11.6  1:54:27.6 3:44.4
(75) (271) 21:27.9 2:15:55.6 4:00.7
More Than 7 22:38.1  2:38:33.7 5:10.9

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 19:54.9

30 30 18:52.3 18:52.3 0:00.0
33 63 19:01.4 37:53.8 0:09.0
45 108 19:59.6 57:53.5 1:07.3
58 166 20:48.3 1:18:41.8 1:55.9
60 226 20:52.6 1:39:34.4 2:00.2
(67) (293) 21:15.4  2:00:49.9 2:23.0
(94) (387) 23:11.1  2:24:.01.0 4:18.7
More Than 7 23:31.0 2:47:32.1 4:38.6
More Than 7 23:49.9 3:11:22.1 4:57.5
More Than 7 24:29.6  3:35:51.7 5:37.2
More Than 7 25:10.3 4:01.02.1 6:17.9
More Than 7 25:24.7 4:26:26.8 6:32.3
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:28.4
37 37 19:33.3 19:33.3 0:00.0
52 89 20:18.2 39:51.6 0:44.8
54 143 20:32.6  1:00:24.3 0:59.2
56 199 20:38.9 1:21:03.2 1:05.5
71 270 21:19.0 1:42:22.3 1:45.6
(84) (354) 21:59.2  2:04:21.5 2:25.9
(92) (445) 22:47.3  2:27:08.9 3:13.9
More Than 7 28:26.5 2:55:35.4 8:53.1

10/03/2019 05:56:40



Race Date

JOE MORTIMER CROSS COUNTRY INVITE

October 03, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Joliet Central
Team Score (places):270

9 1131

Chris Requena

Team - Br. Rice
Team Score (places):276

1031
1030
1023
1021
1029
1025
1022
1026
1024
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Charlie Walsh
Sean Sullivan
Tom Donohue
Joey Bowes
Ryan Sommerfeld
Chris Garza

Jack Brouder
Jake Maheras
Brendan Durkin

Team - St. Laurence
Team Score (places):293

1378
1373
1375
1367
1380
1369
1377
1371
1372
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Allan Potter

Javier Jimenez
Luis Lopez

Ethan Bocanegra
Alex Velazquez
Alex Flood

William Passarelli
Jayden Hernandez
Ivan Huayamave

Team - Andrew
Team Score (places):303

1012
1002
1006
1004
1008
1011
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Declan Schatz
Joe Arrigo
Ryan Kolacki
Josh Danca
Arthur Mikrut
Matt Peterson

Team - Shepard
Team Score (places):313

Final Team Results

Boys

FRESHMAN BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

More Than 7

17
22
77
79
81
(87)
(99)
More Than 7
More Than 7

23
55
59
76
80
(96)
(106)
More Than 7
More Than 7

42
53
57
63
88
(105)
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:28.4

30:20.3

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:17.1

17
39
116
195
276
(363)
(462)

18:06.7
18:27.0
21:35.3
21:36.1
21:40.5
22:06.8
24:02.2
26:29.6
26:47.6

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 20:39.1

23
78
137
213
293
(389)
(495)

18:33.6
20:37.5
20:51.2
21:34.9
21:38.1
23:39.2
26:01.3
27:28.1
28:00.3

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 20:47.6

42
95
152
215
303
(408)

19:41.4
20:20.8
20:47.6
20:59.2
22:09.1
25:59.2

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 20:51.1

3:25:55.8

18:06.7
36:33.8
58:09.1
1:19:45.3
1:41:25.8
2:03:32.6
2:27:34.8
2:54:04.5
3:20:52.2

18:33.6

39:11.1
1:00:02.4
1:21:37.3
1:43:15.5
2:06:54.8
2:32:56.1
3:00:24.3
3:28:24.6

19:141.4
40:02.2
1:00:49.9
1:.21:49.2
1:43:58.3
2:09:57.6

Time
Back

10:47.0

0:00.0
0:20.3
3:28.5
3:29.3
3:33.7
4:00.0
5:554
8:22.9
8:40.9

0:00.0
2:03.8
2:17.5
3:01.3
3:.04.4
5:05.5
7:27.6
8:54.5
9:26.6

0:00.0
0:39.3
1:06.2
1:17.7
2:27.6
6:17.7

10/03/2019 05:56:41



Race Date
October 03, 2019

JOE MORTIMER CROSS COUNTRY INVITE
Final Team Results

Boys

FRESHMAN BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Bib No Name Place
Team - Shepard
Team Score (places):313
1 1359 Luke Sibley 41
2 1355 Jose Montiel 43
3 1346 Sean Crofton 64
4 1362 Alexis Tello 82
5 1353 Jesus Martinez 83
6 1361 Andrew Sima (85)
7 1354 Aydan McGrath (89)
8 1352 Piotr Maclorowski More Than
9 1344 Nick Cachor More Than
10 1365 Abdulla Zatar More Than
11 1364 London Tryon More Than
12 1347 John Difoggio More Than
Team - Joliet West
Team Score (places):379
1 1149 Jake Pearson 44
2 1144 Rylan Gottner 70
3 1146 Savion Long 78
4 1142 Austin Davis 86
5 1151 David Rodriguez 101
Team - Providence Catholic
Team Score (places):386
1 1287 Xander Stoub 39
2 1285 James Remiasz 69
3 1286 Alex Ripp 72
4 1282 Andrew Dau 97
5 1283 Joe Krumdrick 109
Team - Bradley
Team Score (places):414
1 1045 Alex Sheely 47
2 1036 Brian Douglas 65
3 1042 Bryan Page 92
4 1034 Loren Carson 103
5 1033 Rylan Carpenter 107
6 1035 Dylyn Chen (110)

Meet held in Tinley Park, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 5
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Finish Position -

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

12
Average Time: 20:51.1

41 19:40.2 19:40.2 0:00.0
84 19:49.6 39:29.8 0:09.3
148 21:06.3  1:00:36.2 1:26.0
230 21:41.5 1:22:17.7 2:01.2
313 21:58.1 1:44:15.8 2:17.8
(398) 22:00.2 2:06:16.0 2:19.9
(487) 22:24.0 2:28:40.0 2:43.7
22:26.7  2:51.06.7 2:46.4

24:01.8  3:15.08.5 4:21.5

24:249  3:39:33.5 4:44.7

26:22.8  4:05:56.4 6:42.6

32:02.0 4:37:58.4 12:21.8

13
Average Time: 21:48.7

Finish Position -

44 19:54.6 19:54.6 0:00.0
114 21:18.1 41:12.8 1:23.4
192 21:35.8  1:02:48.6 1:41.1
278 22:00.9  1:24:49.5 2:06.3
379 24:14.1  1:49:03.7 4:19.4

14
Average Time: 22:57.5

Finish Position -

39 19:37.0 19:37.0 0:00.0
108 21:16.9 40:54.0 1:39.9
180 21:20.7  1:02:14.8 1:43.7
277 23544  1:26:09.2 4:17.3
386 28:38.6  1:54:47.9 9:01.6

15
Average Time: 23:10.3

Finish Position -

47 20:09.9 20:09.9 0:00.0
112 21.07.7  41:17.6 0:57.8
204 22:48.7  1:04:06.4 2:38.8
307 25:33.6  1:29:40.0 5:23.6
414 26:11.8  1:55:51.8 6:01.8

(524) 29:49.3  2:25:41.2 9:39.4

10/03/2019 05:56:41



Race Date
October 03, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Eisenhower
Team Score (places):416

1096 Freddy Castaneda
1105 Andres Rosales
1098 Josh Damian
1108 Ramon Sanchez
1109 Jorge Sixtos

1107 Moroni Saldana
1101 Adrian Gonzalez
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Team - Oak Lawn
Team Score (places):435

1255 Trevor Hartmann
1259 Adam Trojak
1257 Adrain Nowobilski
1258 Isaiah Recio
1256 Nate Maclas
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Team - Bremen
Team Score (places):Inc.

1048 David Dudek

1051 Roman Meza

1052 Gerardo Mondragon

1050 Kevin Gonzalez-Hernandez

A wWDN PR

Team - Hillcrest
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1111 Jovoilee
2 1116 Korey Weddington

Team - Mt. Carmel
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1234 Kevin Jacobs
2 1236 Conor McKeon

Team - Oak Forest
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1245 Edgar Jaime

Meet held in Tinley Park, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 6

JOE MORTIMER CROSS COUNTRY INVITE
Final Team Results

Boys
FRESHMAN BOYS

Class - A Class A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 22:33.3

61 61 20:55.9 20:55.9 0:00.0
68 129 21:15.9 42:11.8 0:20.0
90 219 22:26.4  1:04:38.3 1:30.5
95 314 23:26.3  1:28:04.6 2:30.3
102 416 24:41.9 1:52:46.5 3:45.9

(108) (524) 26:29.1  2:19:15.6 5:33.1

(111) (635) 29:52.3  2:49:07.9 8:56.3

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 23:18.5

40 40 19:37.5 19:37.5 0:00.0
93 133 22:58.8 42:36.4 3:21.2
98 231 24:01.0 1:06:37.4 4:23.4
100 331 24:11.2  1:30:48.7 4:33.7
104 435 25:44.1  1:56:32.9 6:06.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5 18:50.1 18:50.1 0:00.0
Less Than 5 19:04.1 37:54.2 0:13.9
Less Than 5 22:16.1 1:00:10.4 3:25.9
Less Than 5 25:04.3 1:25:14.7 6:14.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 21:13.7 21:13.7 0:00.0
Less Than 5 24:16.9 45:30.7 3:03.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 20:09.4 20:09.4 0:00.0
Less Than 5 22:02.5 42:12.0 1:53.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 19:06.2 19:06.2 0:00.0

10/03/2019 05:56:42



Race Date
October 03, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Oak Forest
Team Score (places):Inc.

2 1243 Andy Damon
3 1238 Ziyad Abbasi
4 1239 George Abdo El Shahid

Team - Rich Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1288 Daniel Wright

Team - TF North
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1387 Mikel Pernell

Team - TF South

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 1419 Austin Hewes
2 1418 Gavin Cottrill

Team - Tinley Park
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1429 Aiden Lopez

Team - Thornwood
Team Score (places):Inc.

1439
1442
1440
1441

Omonni Dobbins
Johnpaul Ntamere
Brayden Frazier
Richard Frederick
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JOE MORTIMER CROSS COUNTRY INVITE

Final Team Results

Boys

FRESHMAN BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Meet held in Tinley Park, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 7
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Cumulative

Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

24:03.0 43:09.3
27:53.8 1:11:03.1
27:54.1 1:38:57.2

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
20:07.9 20:07.9

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
30:13.0 30:13.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

22:00.6
25:43.1

22:00.6
47:43.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
24:56.1 24:56.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

21:32.5 21:32.5
26:33.4 48:06.0
28:09.5 1:16:15.5
32:14.0 1:48:29.6

Cumulative

Time
Back

4:56.7
8:47.5
8:47.8

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
3:42.5

0:00.0

0:00.0
5:00.9
6:36.9
10:41.4

10/03/2019 05:56:42



